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African Group Mr. Ali. D. Mohamed Kenya Special Climate Envoy of Kenya’s 
President

agnchair2024@gmail.com;
ali.d.mohamed786@gmail.com; 
pacie04@yahoo.co.uk;

cc: Monica Schlottau monicaschlottau@gmail.com;

AILAC Ms. Raquel Soto Peru (Chair) (July-December 2024) Deputy Minister of Strategic Natural 
Resources   
Ministry of Environment 
Republic of Peru

rsoto@minam.gob.pe

Ms. Berioska Quispe General Director on Climate Change and 
Desertification

Ministry of Environment 
Republic of Peru

bquispe@minam.gob.pe

Ms. Elizabeth Alcarraz Logistical and Administrative Officer 
AILAC Support Unit 

elizabeth.alcarraz@ailac.org;eliz.alcarraz@gmail.com

ALBA Mr. Ruben Dario Molina Venezuela (Coordinator) Viceminister for Multilateral Affairs, 
Ministry of Popular Power for Foreign 
Affairs of Venezuela

despacho.temasmultilaterales@gmail.com; 
doi.correspondencia@gmail.com;                                   

Ambassador Cristiane 
Engelbrecht

Alternate Director of International Organizations
MInistry of Popular Power for Foreign 
Affairs - Venezuela

despacho.temasmultilaterales@gmail.com; 
doi.correspondencia@gmail.com;                                   

AOSIS (Alliance of 
Small Island States)

His Excellency 
Fatumanava-o-Upolu III 
Pa’olelei Luteru

Samoa (Chair) Permanent Representative of Samoa to 
the United Nations, U.N. Headquarters, 
New York, U.S 

fatumanava@samoanymission.ws

Isaia Lautasi Internal Coordinator isaia@samoanymission.ws; isaia@aosis.org

Anne Rasmussen Lead Negotiator Assistant Chief Executive Officer 
Climate Change and GEF Division 
Ministry of Natural Resources and 
Environment 

anne.rasmussen@aosis.org

Dorothy Anetone Internal Coordinator dorothy@aosis.org
Arab States Mr. Albara Tawfiq Saudi Arabia (Chair) International Policy AdvisorInternational 

Policy Advisor
Ministry of Energy

Tawfiqaez@gmail.com;  

cc: The Department of Environmental and  
Meteorological Affairs (EMA)

ema.dept@las.int;mahmoud.fathallah@las.int

BASIC Ambassador André 
Aranha Corrêa do Lago

Brazil (Chair) Vice-Foreign Minister for Climate, 
Energy and the Environment

andre.lago@itamaraty.gov.br;andre.lago@itamaraty.gov.br

cc: Túlio César Mourthé de 
Alvim Andrade 

tulio.andrade@itamaraty.gov.br

Coalition for 
Rainforest Nations

Malcolm Stufkens Honduras (Chair) malcolmstufkens@serna.gob.hn;
subsecretariaambiente@miambiente.gob.hn;
malcolmstufkens@serna.gob.hn;

Mr. Kevin Conrad kevin@cfrn.org ;

Micheal Mitchell Director of Operations michael@cfrn.org

Daryl Medina mrdaryl.90@gmail.com

Leonardo Massai leonardo@cfrn.org 

Ms. Federica Bietta federica@cfrn.org;

Environmental 
Integrity Group 
(EIG)

H.E. Mr. Felix Wertli Switzerland (Chair) Ambassador for the Environment and 
Head of the International Affairs 
Division at the Swiss Federal Office for 
the Environment

felix.wertli@bafu.admin.ch; 

cc Ms. Lydie-Line Paroz Senior Policy Advisor
Federal Department of the Environment, 
Transport, Energy and Communications 
Federal Office for the Environment

lydie-line.paroz@bafu.admin.ch;eig@bafu.admin.ch

cc Mr. Fabio Petrig fabio.petrig@bafu.admin.ch
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EUROPEAN UNION Hungary (Chair)  (July-December 2024)

veronika.bagi@em.gov.hu 

Mr. Tibor Schaffhauser Deputy Head of Delegation (Deputy HoD) tibor.schaffhauser@em.gov.hu 

Mr. István Krizsák
Deputy Head of Delegation (Deputy HoD)

istvan.krizsak@em.gov.hu 

Mr. Jacob Werksman Head of Unit, European Commission                                        
Directorate-General for Climate Action                                              
International and Inter-Institutional 
Relations                                                           

jacob.werksman@ec.europa.eu;

Mr. Dimitrios Zevgolis European Commission                                         
Directorate-General for Climate Action                                                    
International and Inter-Institutional 
Relations                                                                 

dimitrios.zevgolis@ec.europa.eu;

G-77 and China H.E. Ambassador Adonia 
Ayebare

Uganda (Chair) adonia.ayebare@gmail.com

Bob Natifu Internal Coordinator/Main Liaison for the 
Group

bob.natifu@gmail.com

Vositha Wijenayake Technical Lead vositha@gmail.com

Annet Nakabuye Secretary annetkabuye@yahoo.com

Grupo SUR (Group 
SUR)
Argentina, Brazil, 

Corina Lehmann  Argentina (Chair)  Director digma@mrecic.gov.ar
leh@mrecic.gov.ar 

Victoria Gandini vni@mrecic.gov.ar 

Martín Gronda tgr@mrecic.gov.ar 

Tomás Ainchil tqa@mrecic.gov.ar 

 
Natalie.pareja@ambiente.gub.uy;Medio.ambiente@mrree.gu
b.uy;

Ethel Estigarribia Paraguay Ministry of Environment and Sustainable ethelestigarribia@gmail.com 

Analía Borba Paraguay Ministry of Foreign Affairs cborba@mre.gov.py
Least Developed 
Countries

Mr Evans Davie Njewa Malawi (Chair) Chief Environmental Officer (Head of 
Climate Change Division, Malawi' Lead 
Negotiator)

evansnjewa@gmail.com 

cc: Manjeet Dhakal, Advisor dhakal.manjeet@gmail.com;manjeet@ldc-
climate.org;anna@ldc-climate.org;ldcchairoffice@ldc-
climate.org;chair@ldc-climate.org;

Like-Minded Mr. Diego Pacheco   Bolivia (Spokesperson) The LMDC has no designated 
Chairperson. The group operates 
through spokespersons on an issue by 
issue basis. Communication to the 
group should be addressed to the 
spokesperson with a request to forward 
communcations to the HODs of the 
members of the group.

jallpa@yahoo.com;

Mr. Vicente Paolo III yuvice@yahoo.com;

Ms. Meenakshi Raman ramankhor@gmail.com

Ms. Hilary Kung hilaryksh89@gmail.com

Mr. Mingma Bomzan prernazan@gmail.com

Mr. Indrajit Bose boseindrajit@gmail.com;
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Umbrella Group Ms. Sally Box Australia (Coordinator) Head of Delegation
International Climate Negotiations 
Branch
Department of Climate Change Energy 
the Environment and Water

sally.box@dcceew.gov.au

Ms Lillian Mika - UG 
coordinator 

lillian.mika@dcceew.gov.au

Ms. Fiona Gilbert fiona.gilbert1@dcceew.gov.au

Ms.Natalie Dajkovich natalie.dajkovich@dcceew.gov.au

Mr. Chao Feng chao.feng@dcceew.gov.au
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